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Item No.
Drawn By
ENG.DEPT.

Part Number

Joy Sun
Checked By

P/N:

Name:
Material:
All Dimensions in mm

Dwg.No: ENC-0323-0438

Description

Free
Scale

1.0
Rev.

Date

1/1

2
1

2023.3.16

24
24

48

Sheet

Qty.

Category

0 - 5 mm =

30 - 120 mm =
5 - 30 mm =

120 - 300 mm =
 =

TOLERANCES:

M
DEBURRS ALL SHARP EDGES,
DIMENSIONS ARE AFTER FINISH

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

3.0mm Yellow Riser Loose tube with Kevlar
24x3.0mm FO Kit , Cover Black Heat Shrink Tube
24F SM G657A2 Fiber , 3.0mm Yellow Riser Round Cable
LC/UPC SM Connector Kit, Blue housing and 3.0mm Mini white boot

SC/APC SM Connector Kit, Green housing and 3.0mm Mini Green boot

LCUPC or SCAPC - LCUPC or SCAPC 3mm G657A2 24F Yellow Riser Round FO 3mm Jumper

L< 1m

L > 10m
1m ≤ L ≤ 10m

Length (L)

+1%*L/-0

+50mm/-0
+100mm/-0

Length Tolerance

Notes:

5.Packing spec:

6.This product complies with ROHS;

3.All connectors should have protective dust caps.
2.3D Geometry/Interferometer inspection standard: 
1.Connector endface appearance inspection standard:

Each product to be individually packed in a Plastic bag;
One serial number with IL RL test result label in the bag;

4.Max. difference between same side connectors may not exceed 30mm.

Side A

Side A Conn.
LCU=LCUPC
SCA=SCAPC

Angle(°)

P/N: ENC-0323-0438-XXX-XXX-XXXM

Apex offset (um)

Length

LCU=LCUPC

Specification type

Fiber height (nm)

Side B Conn.

SCA=SCAPC

Endface Geometry:

Radius of curvature (mm)

≤50

5~12
SC/APC

7.7~8.3

-100~+100

/
≤50

7~25
LC/UPC

-50~+50

Item

Return Loss
Insertion Loss
Connector type

Test Wavelength

Optical Performance:

≥55dB
≤0.3dB
LC/UPC
Singe Mode

1310nm&1550nm
≥65dB

≤0.3dB
SC/APC

Side B

1 BLUE

2 ORANGE

23 PINK-II

24 AQUA-II

1 BLUE

2 ORANGE

23 PINK-II

24 AQUA-II
15±3

15±3 (43)
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